



July 25, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	Dalal Street,
Bandra - Kurla Complex	Mumbai – 400 001
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 001	

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed a self-explanatory communication received by the Company from World Crest Advisors LLP, an entity forming part of the Promoter Group of the Company, informing the company of the successful completion of the Open Offer process for acquisition of Equity Shares of the Company.

Post completion of the above mentioned Open Offer process, the shareholding structure of the company as on 25th July 2018 will be as follows:

Category	No. of Equity shares	% holding
Promoter and promoter Group	111,70,12,912	58.06%
Dr. Subhash Chandra Group	10,44,96,578	5.43%
GDR Holders (Underlying Shares)	22,17,82,149	11.53%
Others [Incl. FIIs/Corporates/Individuals etc.]	39,79,78,795	20.69%
Sub-Total [A]	1,84,12,70,434	95.71%
Add- Shares in Abeyance* [B]	8,25,29,483	4.29%
Total Issued Shares [A+B]	1,92,37,99,917	100.00%

*Note: Allotment of 8,25,29,483 equity shares representing 4.29% of the issued capital of the company has been kept in abeyance, till such time the claim over the title of these shares is ascertained.

Further, in view of the above, please note that Promoters of erstwhile Videocon D2H Limited and / or Videocon group of companies and their promoters, now do not have any significant shareholding in the Company.

Submitted for your records.

Yours faithfully,

For Dish, TV India Limited

Ranjit'Singh Company Secretary Membership No.: A15442



Dish TV India Limited, FC-19, Film City, Sector-16A, Noida-201301, U.P. Tel: 0120-2467005/2467000, Fax:0120-4357078 Customer Care: 1860-258-3474, Email: investor@dishtv.in & CIN: L51909MH1988PLC287553 Regd Office: 18th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra.

WORLD CREST ADVISORS LLP

Regd. Office: 18th Floor, A-Wing, Marathon Futurex, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013 PH NO: +91 22 7106 1234

AAF-9962

25th July 2018

Ranjit Singh Company Secretary Dish TV India Limited 18th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013, Maharashtra

Dear Sir,

As you are aware that an Open Offer to purchase the equity shares of Dish TV India Limited was made by World Crest Advisors LLP along with PAC's. In this regard, we would like to bring to your attention that World Crest Advisors LLP along the PAC's has successfully completed the open offer process for acquisition of the equity shares of Dish TV India Limited.

We had filed for an Open Offer for acquisition of upto 50,02,24,893 equity shares of Dish TV India Limited at a price of Rs. 74 per equity share. As part of the tendering process under Open Offer, we have received a total of 44,62,38,855 equity shares which have fully been transferred to our name, post making the due payment for the said equity shares.

Post the above completion of acquisition of the equity shares, the shares held by the promoter and promoter group in Dish TV India Limited stands at 111,70,12,912 equity shares representing 58.06% of the fully issued capital of Dish TV India Limited.

The above is for your information please.

Yours faithfully,

For World Crest Advisors LLP

Authorized signatory

0779